#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Total Billings, Inc.	12/30/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cash Cycle Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	201 South Tryon Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 800	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28202	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6701215

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)781-4865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

919-781-4000 Phone: Email: ip@wyrick.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher L. Sorey, Esq. Address Line 1: 4101 Lake Boone Trail

Suite 300 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

016166.036 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher L. Sorey

**Total Attachments: 2** source=ccsnc#page1.tif source=ccsnc#page2.tif

REEL: 024185 FRAME: 0443

PATENT 501139938

SOSID: 0286738

Date Filed: 12/30/2005 2:12:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall

North Carolina Secretary of State

C200536400007

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Pursuant to §55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Third Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: Total Billings, Inc.
- 2. The following amendment was adopted on December 22, 2005, by shareholder approval as required by Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes.
- 3. The Articles of Incorporation of the corporation are hereby amended as follows.
  - a. By deleting Article I thereof in its entirely and inserting, in lieu thereof, the following.

### "ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Cash Cycle Solutions, Inc. (the 'Corporation')."

b. By deleting the first paragraph of Article II thereof in its entirety and inserting, in lieu thereof, the following.

#### "ARTICLE II

The Corporation is authorized to issue two classes of shares to be designated, respectively, "Preferred Stock" and "Common Stock". Corporation is authorized to issue 40,332,500 shares of capital stock, of which 20,000,000 shares shall be Common Stock, no par value (the "Common Stock"), and 20,332,500 shares shall be Preferred Stock, no par value (the "Preferred Stock"). 1,667,500 of the authorized shares of Preferred Stock are hereby designated "Series A Preferred Stock" (the "Series A Preferred Stock"). 3,684,849 of the authorized shares of Preferred Stock are hereby designated "Series B Preferred Stock" (the "Series B Preferred Stock"). 3,684,849 of the authorized shares of Preferred Stock are hereby designated "Series B-1 Preferred Stock" (the "Series B-1 Preferred Stock"). 1,231,943 of the authorized shares of Preferred Stock are hereby designated "Series C Preferred Stock" (the "Series C Preferred Stock"). 1,231,943 of the authorized shares of Preferred Stock are hereby designated "Series C-1 Preferred Stock" (the "Series C-1 Preferred Stock"). 4.415,708 of the authorized shares of Preferred Stock are hereby designated "Series D Preferred Stock" (the "Series D Preferred Stock"). 4,415,708 of the authorized shares of Preferred Stock are hereby designated "Series D-1 Preferred Stock" (the "Series D-1 Preferred Stock"). The Series C Preferred Stock and the Series D Preferred Stock are collectively referred to herein as the "Senior Preferred." The Common Stock and Preferred Stock shall

> PATENT REEL: 024185 FRAME: 0444

C200330400007

each have the powers, preferences, rights, qualifications, limitations and restrictions set forth below."

- 4. The foregoing amendments were adopted on December 22, 2005.
- 5. These articles will be effective upon filing.

This the 29<sup>th</sup> day of December 2005.

TOTAL BILLINGS, INC.

Bv:

Name: Christopher A.

Title:

2

SVP/CFO

16166.18-426296 vI

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024185 FRAME: 0445